interest rates are assumed to floor at zero per cent or, for euro
rates, at the current negative rate.

The main driver of earnings sensitivity relates to interest rate
pass-through assumptions on client products. The scenario
also captures the impact of the reinvestment of maturing
structural hedges at higher or lower rates than the base-case
earnings sensitivity and mismatches in the repricing dates of
loans and deposits.

However, reported sensitivities should not be considered a
guide to future performance. They do not capture potential
management action in response to sudden changes in the
interest rate environment. Actions that could reduce NII
sensitivity and mitigate adverse impacts are changes in pricing
strategies on client loans and deposits as well as hedging.
Management action may also be targeted at stabilising total
income taking into account non-interest income in addition to
NII.

28

Coutts & Company Annual Report and Accounts 2019

CAPITAL AND RISK MANAGEMENT

Non-traded market risk continued

The table below sets out the expected impact on net interest earnings of a movement in yield curves:

 Group

 Euro Sterling US Dollar Other Total

2019 £m £m £m £m £m

+25bps shift in yield curves 1 11 1 - 13

-25bps shift in yield curves - (5) (2) - (7)

+100bps shift in yield curves  5 46 5 1 57

-100bps shift in yield curves  - (55) (8) (1) (64)

2018

+25bps shift in yield curves - 11 - - 11

-25bps shift in yield curves - (7) - - (7)

+100bps shift in yield curves  1 44 3 1 49

-100bps shift in yield curves  - (76) (6) (1) (83)

Compliance & Conduct risk

Definition and sources of risk
Compliance risk is the risk that the behaviour of the Bank
towards clients fails to comply with laws, regulations, rules,
standards and codes of conduct. Such a failure may lead to
breaches of regulatory requirements, organisational standards,
product suitability or client expectations and could result in
legal or regulatory sanctions, material financial loss or
reputational damage.

Conduct risk is the risk that the conduct of the Bank and its
subsidiaries and its colleagues towards clients – or in the
markets in which it operates – leads to unfair or inappropriate